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1/4/2025

02:55
2025-0101

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

2:55 hrs

2:55 hrs
TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 1770 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Hall, Roberto

1/4/2025

08:33
2025-0102

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

8:33 hrs

8:33 hrs
TO:

FROM:IMMEDIATE NOTICE / ACCIDENT SAM STEELE WAY / E UNION AVE Closed StudentPaz, David

1/5/2025

23:55
2025-0108

1/5/2025

1/5/2025

23:55 hrs

23:55 hrs
TO:

FROM:WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY 1685 UNIVERSITY AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Wright, Brian

1/5/2025

12:25
2025-0110

1/5/2025

1/5/2025

12:25 hrs

12:25 hrs
TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM AUTO 2730 LOCUST ST Closed StudentTorres, Luz

1/6/2025

01:01
2025-0128

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

1:01 hrs

1:01 hrs
TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2955 KNOX ST Closed EmployeeMartinez,
Gregory

1/6/2025

03:13
2025-0130

1/6/2025

1/6/2025

3:13 hrs

3:13 hrs
TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

2730 LOCUST ST Closed OtherMartinez,
Gregory
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1/6/2025

10:35
2025-0133

1/6/2024

1/6/2024

10:35 hrs

10:35 hrs
TO:

FROM:CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000 2900 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

1/7/2025

07:33
2025-0159

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

7:33 hrs

7:33 hrs
TO:

FROM:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 1320 E. UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

1/7/2025

11:11
2025-0162

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

11:11 hrs

11:11 hrs
TO:

FROM:INJURING OR TAMPERING
WITH VEHICLE

2900 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Torres, Luz

1/7/2025

12:42
2025-0164

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

12:42 hrs

12:42 hrs
TO:

FROM:DVG. WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED

S. MAIN ST / WHITE ROSE CT Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Paz, David

1/7/2025

20:43
2025-0180

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

20:43 hrs

20:43 hrs
TO:

FROM:INJURING OR TAMPERING
WITH VEHICLE

2900 KNOX ST Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

1/8/2025

09:25
2025-0188

1/8/2025

1/8/2025

9:25 hrs

9:25 hrs
TO:

FROM:NON-INJURY CRASH LOT 4 Open / Active
Employee, Other

Triste, Joe
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1/9/2025

21:30
2025-0238

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

21:30 hrs

21:30 hrs
TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY E. UNIVERSITY AVE / DON ROSER
DR

Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

1/10/2025

11:18
2025-0253

12/14/2024

1/10/2025

8:00 hrs

11:18 hrs
TO:

FROM:AUTO BURGLARY
CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < $1,000

3550 RESEARCH DR Closed / Case
Suspended Student

Triste, Joe
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12/31/2024

15:30
2024-12854

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

15:30 hrs

15:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:LARCENY FROM AUTO 725 COLLEGE DR Closed Other,
Student

Granados,
Jacob

12/31/2024

20:21
2024-12865

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

20:21 hrs

20:21 hrs

TO:

FROM:DRIVING WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR OAK ST / E UNION AVE Closed by Arrest
Other

Tristano, Erik

12/31/2024

22:43
2024-12881

12/31/2024

12/31/2024

22:43 hrs

22:43 hrs

TO:

FROM:NO LICENSE PLATE 3098 E UNIVERSITY AVE Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Lujan, Paul

1/1/2025

17:50
2025-0033

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

17:50 hrs

18:05 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$1000 2730 LOCUST ST Closed StudentBrock, Paul

1/1/2025

03:58
2025-0010

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

3:58 hrs

3:58 hrs

TO:

FROM:CONCERN FOR WELFARE 1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Tristano, Erik

1/2/2025

08:47
2025-0039

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

8:47 hrs

8:47 hrs

TO:

FROM:BURGLARY OF A DWELLING

CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP > $1,000

717 N. FAIRACRES RD Closed OtherTristano, Erik
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1/2/2025

17:03
2025-0066

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

17:03 hrs

17:03 hrs

TO:

FROM:INFORMATION 725 COLLEGE DR Closed / Case
Suspended Other

Sandoval, Eddie

1/2/2025

19:55
2025-0072

1/2/2025

1/2/2025

19:55 hrs

19:55 hrs

TO:

FROM:FALSE ALARM

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

1075 N HORSESHOE AVE Closed OtherHall, Roberto

1/3/2025

05:39
2025-0077

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

5:39 hrs

5:39 hrs

TO:

FROM:ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY 1455 HICKORY DR 5 Closed OtherHall, Roberto

1/3/2025

20:45
2025-0096

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

20:45 hrs

20:45 hrs

TO:

FROM:CRIMINAL TRESPASS

WRONGFUL USE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

Closed Other
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