NOTE: Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Case #	Incident Type/Class	Date/Time Call Was Received	Date/Time Incident Occurred		Location	Officer Taking Report	Case Status
2025-0101	WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY	1/4/2025 02:55	FROM: TO:	1/4/2025 2:55 hrs 1/4/2025 2:55 hrs	1770 E UNIVERSITY AVE	Hall, Roberto	Closed by Arrest Other
2025-0102	IMMEDIATE NOTICE / ACCIDENT	1/4/2025 08:33	FROM: TO:	1/4/2025 8:33 hrs 1/4/2025 8:33 hrs	SAM STEELE WAY / E UNION AVE	Paz, David	Closed Student
2025-0108	WARRANT - OTHER AGENCY	1/5/2025 23:55	FROM: TO:	1/5/2025 23:55 hrs 1/5/2025 23:55 hrs	1685 UNIVERSITY AVE	Wright, Brian	Closed by Arrest Other
2025-0110	LARCENY FROM AUTO	1/5/2025 12:25	FROM: TO:	1/5/2025 12:25 hrs 1/5/2025 12:25 hrs	2730 LOCUST ST	Torres, Luz	Closed Student
2025-0128	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1/6/2025 01:01	FROM: TO:	1/6/2025 1:01 hrs 1/6/2025 1:01 hrs	2955 KNOX ST	Martinez, Gregory	Closed Employee
2025-0130	CRIMINAL TRESPASS SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1/6/2025 03:13	FROM: TO:	1/6/2025 3:13 hrs 1/6/2025 3:13 hrs	2730 LOCUST ST	Martinez, Gregory	Closed Other

NOTE: Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Case #	Incident Type/Class	Date/Time Call Was Received	Incident		Location	Officer Taking Report	Case Status
2025-0133	CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < \$1,000	1/6/2025 10:35	FROM: TO:	1/6/2024 10:35 hrs 1/6/2024 10:35 hrs	2900 KNOX ST	Torres, Luz	Closed / Case Suspended Other
2025-0159	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1/7/2025	FROM: TO:	1/7/2025 7:33 hrs 1/7/2025	1320 E. UNIVERSITY AVE	Paz, David	Closed / Case Suspended Other
2025-0162	INJURING OR TAMPERING WITH VEHICLE	1/7/2025 11:11	FROM: TO:	7:33 hrs 1/7/2025 11:11 hrs 1/7/2025 11:11 hrs	2900 KNOX ST	Torres, Luz	Closed / Case Suspended Other
2025-0164	DVG. WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR	1/7/2025 12:42	FROM: TO:	1/7/2025 12:42 hrs 1/7/2025 12:42 hrs	S. MAIN ST / WHITE ROSE CT	Paz, David	Closed / Case Suspended Other
2025-0180	INJURING OR TAMPERING WITH VEHICLE	1/7/2025 20:43	FROM: TO:	1/7/2025 20:43 hrs 1/7/2025 20:43 hrs	2900 KNOX ST	Sandoval, Eddie	Closed / Case Suspended Other
2025-0188	NON-INJURY CRASH	1/8/2025 09:25	FROM: TO:	1/8/2025 9:25 hrs 1/8/2025 9:25 hrs	LOT 4	Triste, Joe	Open / Active Employee, Other

NOTE: Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Case #	Incident Type/Class	Date/Time Call Was Received	Incident	Location	Officer Taking Report	Case Status
2025-0238	ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY	1/9/2025	FROM: 1/9/2025 21:30 hrs TO: 1/9/2025 21:30 hrs	E. UNIVERSITY AVE / DON ROSER DR	Lujan, Paul	Closed / Case Suspended Other
2025-0253	AUTO BURGLARY CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP. < \$1,000	1/10/2025 11:18	FROM: 12/14/2024 8:00 hrs TO: 1/10/2025 11:18 hrs	3550 RESEARCH DR	Triste, Joe	Closed / Case Suspended Student

NOTE: Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Case #	Incident Type/Class	Date/Time Call Was Received	Date/Time Incident Occurred	Location	Officer Taking Report	Case Status
2024-12854	LARCENY FROM AUTO	12/31/2024 15:30	FROM: 12/31/2024 15:30 hrs TO: 12/31/2024 15:43 hrs	725 COLLEGE DR	Granados, Jacob	Closed Other, Student
2024-12865	DRIVING WHILE DL SUSPENDED OR	12/31/2024 20:21	FROM: 12/31/2024 20:21 hrs TO: 12/31/2024 20:21 hrs	OAK ST / E UNION AVE	Tristano, Erik	Closed by Arrest Other
2024-12881	NO LICENSE PLATE	12/31/2024 22:43	FROM: 12/31/2024 22:43 hrs TO: 12/31/2024 22:43 hrs	3098 E UNIVERSITY AVE	Lujan, Paul	Closed / Case Suspended Other
2025-0033	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <\$1000	1/1/2025 17:50	FROM: 1/1/2025 17:50 hrs TO: 1/1/2025 18:05 hrs	2730 LOCUST ST	Brock, Paul	Closed Student
2025-0010	CONCERN FOR WELFARE	1/1/2025 03:58	FROM: 1/1/2025 3:58 hrs TO: 1/1/2025 3:58 hrs	1715 INTERNATIONAL MALL	Tristano, Erik	Closed / Case Suspended Other
2025-0039	BURGLARY OF A DWELLING CRIM. DAMAGE TO PROP > \$1,000	1/2/2025 08:47	FROM: 1/2/2025 8:47 hrs TO: 1/2/2025 8:47 hrs	717 N. FAIRACRES RD	Tristano, Erik	Closed Other

NOTE: Case numbers are not sequential due to the way they are created by the multi-agency Record Management System.

Case #	Incident Type/Class	Date/Time Call Was Received	Date/Time Incident Occurred	Location	Officer Taking Report	Case Status
2025-0066	INFORMATION	1/2/2025 17:03	FROM: 1/2/2024 17:03 hrs TO: 1/2/2024	725 COLLEGE DR	Sandoval, Eddie	Closed / Case Suspended Other
		17.00	17:03 hrs FROM: 1/2/2025	1075 N HORSESHOE AVE	Hall, Roberto	
2025-0072	FALSE ALARM CRIMINAL TRESPASS	1/2/2025	19:55 hrs TO: 1/2/2025	1075 N HORSESHOE AVE	nan, Koberio	Closed Other
		19:55	19:55 hrs			
2025-0077	ASSISTING OTHER AGENCY	1/3/2025	FROM: 1/3/2025 5:39 hrs	1455 HICKORY DR 5	Hall, Roberto	Closed Other
		05:39	TO: 1/3/2025 5:39 hrs			
2025-0096	CRIMINAL TRESPASS WRONGFUL USE OF PUBLIC PROPERTY	1/3/2025	FROM: 1/3/2025 20:45 hrs			Closed Other
		20:45	TO: 1/3/2025 20:45 hrs			